The Umniversity of Texas at Austin

1900 Robert Dedman Dr
Austin, TX 78712-0363

2010 US Synelro Jr. Nationals Fotels

AT&T Executive Education & Conference Center _ Rate: $139 Contact: Divya Saighal
1900 University Avenue @v (512) 404-3620
Austin, Texas 78705 (877) 744-8822

divya.saighal@attconf.utexas.edu

Located directly on the UT campus! The AT&T Conference Center offers dining facilities, fitness center, pool, a shuttle. & parking.

Radisson Hotel & Suites on Town Lake 4 ) Rate: $109 Contact: Emily Hastings
111 Cesar Chavez /za""’”‘"\ (512) 478-9611
Austin TX 78701 ehastings@radissonaustin.com

Located in the heart of downtown Austin, minutes from the UT Swim Center, home of Starbucks and T.G.I. Fridays restaurant

Rate: $129 (512) 742-1500
www.austindowntown.hamptoninn.com

Hampton Inn & Suites Downtown
200 San Jacinto
Austin, Texas 78701

Complimentary breakfast, fitness room, pool, walk to over 75 restaurants, and only 1 mile to the swim center

Crowne Plaza Hotel S Rate: $99 CLICK HERE code:USJ
CROWNE PLAZA Contact: Shelly Staff
6121 North IH 35 e e (512) 371-5243
Austin, Texas 78752 sstaff@cphaustin.com
Located north of the Texas Swim Center, free parking, complimentary high speed internet access, and beautiful newly renovated

Rate: $149 CLICK HERE
Contact: Megan Holtz

mbholtz@sheratonaustinhotel.com
(512) 404-6950

Sheraton

701 East 11th St.
Austin, Texas 78701

The beautiful Sheraton Austin is just walking distance for the TSC and offers a large 24 hr fitness area and an indoor/outdoor pool.

DoubleTree Guest Suites @P Rate: $109 CLICK HERE
5 T Contact: Katherine Fishman
303 W 15th St ol (512) 478-7000 ext. 4066

Austin, Texas 78701 AusTIN katherine.fishman@hilton.com
Blocks from Texas Swim Center offering all suite full service facility with fitness center, heated pool/spa, restaurant and warm
cookies upon arrival.

Embassy Suites Contact: Kris Paulson | Drury Hotels of Austin North Contact: Alissa Vala
North - 5901 North I-35 (512) 454-8004 ext. 7025 6711 North I-35 Alissa.vala@druryhotels.com

kris.paulson@hilton.com
—
PDRURY
INN& SUITES

E‘ Rate: $129
10+ Rooms: (800) 436-1196

EMBASSY
www.austindowntown.embassysuites.com Individual Reservations: (800) 378-7946

SUITES
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